.2/08/2004 08:41

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET List Dependence of Connected Contractions of Connected Contractions of Connection (Contractions) PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademarks: Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereod. 1 Name of Conveying party: 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: ZIMMER ORTHOBIOLOGICS, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) stratched? Yes No Internal Address: 3 Nature of conveying party(se) stratched? Yes No Internal Address: 3 Nature of conveying party(se) stratched? Yes No Internal Address: 3 Nature of conveying party (se) stratched? Merger Street Address: 12024 Vista Parke Drive City: Austin Street Address: 12024 Vista Parke Drive No 4. Application number(s) or parter number(s): If this document is being filed together with anorw application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Interna N	CUSTOME	R NO. 45488
To the Honorable Commissioner of Petants and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereod. 1. Name of conveying party: CENTERPULSE BIOLOCICS INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes 3. Name of conveying party(iss) attached? 3. Name of conveying party(iss) attached? 3. Marger Security Agreement Merger Cher Change of Name Cher Cher Case April 28, 2004 A. Additional name(s) & address: 10/793,421 Additional name(s) & address of party to whom correspondence corr		FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce
1. Name of conveying party: CENTERPULSE BIOLOGICS INC. Additional numbers) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Name: 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: ZIMMER ORTHOBIOLOGICS, INC. Additional numbers of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Name: 3. Assignment Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: April 28, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patter number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Pattern Application No.(s): 10/793,421 10/793,421 10/0733,421 0 10/0733,421 0 10/0733,421 0 10/0733,421 0 10/0733,421 0 10/0733,421 0 10/0733,421 0 10/0733,421 0 10/0733,421 0 10/0733,421 0 10/0733,421 0 10/0733,421 </td <td>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</td> <td>NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office</td>	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
CENT ERPULSE BIOLOGICS INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Street Address: Execution Date: April 28, 2004 A Application number(s) or patern number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Paptingtion number(s) or patern number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Pattent Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Pattent Application No.(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Pattent Application No.(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications and patents involved: 2 Idvisional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of pary to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 Name: Total Re (37 C.F.R. 3.41) s s 8.000 City: Houston State: Texas zip: rotal	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional nume(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Street Address: Other Street Address: Street Address: Execution Date: April 28, 2004 Additional nume(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patert number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10/793,421 Other Street Address of party to whom correspondence correming document should be mailted: Name: Kenneth D. Goodman 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2. Name: Kenneth D. Goodman Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C. 10333 Richmond, Suite 1100 3. Not to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 5. Deposit account number: 5. Aprile Be (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	I. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10/793,421 10/027,015 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 Name: Kenneth D. Goodman Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C. 10333 Richmond, Suite 1100 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) 5_ 80.00 City: Houston State: Texas 2ip: 77042 8. Deposit account number: 50-0786/2103.000100KDC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is actous copf of the original document. Kenneth D. Goodman Mathematical and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is actoue copf of the original document. Kenneth D. Goodman Mathematical correct and any attached copy is actour copf of the original document. Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 30,460 Signature Date	Additional name(s) of conveying paty(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 12024 Vista Parke Drive City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78726
A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10/793,421 10/027,015 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
10/793,421 10/027,015 Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	· · ·	1
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	10/793,421	B. Fatcht NO.(S).
document should be mailed: 6. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) 5. 80.00 Name: Kenneth D. Goodman 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) 5. 80.00 I 0333 Richmond, Suite 1100 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Houston State: Texas 2ip: 77042 8. Deposit account number: 50-0786/2103.000100KDG (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) B. Deposit account number: 50-0786/2103.000100KDG (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) B. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true, copf of the original document. Kenneth D. Goodman Marriel D. Goodman Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 30,460 Signature	- Additional numbers (Illached? Ycs No
Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C. 10333 Richmond, Suite 1100 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) 5. 80.00 City: Houston Stete: Texas 2ip: 77042 2ip: 77042 Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 50-0786/2103.000100KDC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0786/2103.000100KDC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the basi of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any allached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kenneth D. Goodman Xemath D. How Marked Science Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 30,460 Signature		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy of the original document. Kenneth D. Goodman Kenneth D. Goodman Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 30,460 Signature Date	Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C. 10333 Richmond, Suite 1100	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 50-0786/2103.000100KDG
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a rue copy of the original document. Kenneth D. Goodman Kenneth D. Goodman 12/08/04 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 30,460 Signature Date	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4	Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 30,460	Signature Date
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attactments and documents:

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE 37 C.F.R. § 1.6(d)

I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, facsimile number 1-703-306-5995, on this 8th day of December, 2004.

hart x . Cynde Meinhart

CH \$80.00 500786 10793421

700136812



PATENT REEL: 015434 FRAME: 0442

Treaton, NJ 086: n this page is considered public Perpendicular for amount for the 2004 Second States for amount for the 2004 Second States for amount for the 2004 Second States for amount for the second States for the second States for the second States for the second States for the second States for the second States for the second States for the second States for the second States for the sec
2004 2004 2004 2004 2004 2004 2004 2004
As the second of
writy ¹¹ , Limited Partnership f ors ber of shares entitled to vote d to vate: shares entitled to vote: <u>a Amenshasat</u> ent indicating the manner b
writy ¹¹ , Limited Partnership f ors ber of shares entitled to vote d to vate: shares entitled to vote: <u>a Amenshasat</u> ent indicating the manner b
ors ber of shares entitled to vote d to vote: shares entitled to vote: <u>a Amendment</u> ent indicating the manner in
ors ber of shares entitled to vote d to vote: shares entitled to vote: <u>a Amendment</u> ent indicating the manner in
ors ber of shares entitled to vote d to vote: shares entitled to vote: <u>a Amendment</u> ent indicating the manner in
d to vote: shares emitted to vote: <u>a Amendment</u> ent indicating the manner in
<u>e Amendment</u> ens indicating the manner bi
ens indicating the manuer bi
. If any class(es) of member e number present at the meeting Voting Agginst Amendment
voting was accomplished:
AGAINST
Zip
s) - 4128/04
Date4/28/04
izate
ling requirements 00910

PATENT REEL: 015434 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 12/08/2004